

勒泰商業地產有限公司 LT Commercial Real Estate Limited

香港金鐘金鐘道89號力寶中心第2座3303室

電話T: 852-2530 3313 傳真F: 852-3102920

Room 3303, Tower Two, Lippo Centre, 89 Queensway, Admiralty, Hong Kong

The General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001
corp.relations@bseindia.com

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie, Kolkata - 700 001 listingcompliance 2@cse-india.com

Date: 21 January, 2019

Dear Sirs/Madams,

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations") in relation to acquisition of shares of Lerthai Finance Limited (formerly known as Marathwada Refractories Limited).

Pursuant to the requirement under Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please see enclosed the disclosure in respect of the indirect acquisition of shares of Lerthai Finance Limited (formerly known as Marathwada Refractories Limited) by LT Commercial Real Estate Limited ("Acquirer") from LT International Investment Holdings Limited ("Transferor").

Under Regulation 10(1)(a)(iii) of the Takeover Regulations, inter se transfers between "qualifying persons" are exempted from the obligation to make an open offer under Regulations 3 and 4 of the Takeover Regulations. For the purposes of Regulation 10(1)(a)(iii), "qualifying persons" includes, among others, "a company, its subsidiaries, its holding company, other subsidiaries of such holding company...". The transfer in the instant case is between the Transferor, which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Acquirer. The proposed acquisition of shares is a part of Acquirers strategy of reorganising its investment into Indian securities. Therefore, there will be no change in the aggregate shareholding of Acquirer's group into Lerthai Finance Limited (formerly known as Marathwada Refractories Limited) as a result of the proposed acquisition of shares by the Acquirer from the Transferor.

This is for your information and records.

For and on behalf of LT Commercial Real Estate Limited as the Acquirer

Name: Yang Longfei

Designation: Director

Place: Hong Kong

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

(1)	Na	me of the Target Company (TC)		Finance Limit		ly known a	
(2)	Na	me of the acquirer(s)	Marathwada Refractories Limited) LT Commercial Real Estate Limited				
(3)	Name of the stock exchange where		BSE Limited,				
	shares of the TC are listed						
(4)	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/acquisition of shares. Inter-se transfer between holding and so company for the purpose of reorganising investing into Indian securities.				and subsidia ing investmen		
(5)	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.		10(1)(a)(iii)				
(6)	so,	ether disclosure of proposed acquisition was uired to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.	Yes				
	- date of filing with the stock exchange.		11 January, 2019				
(7)	Deta	ails of acquisition	required u	to be made	disclos regula	ether the ures under tion 10(5)	
	(a)	(a) Name of the transferor / seller		regulation 10(5)		are actually made	
		Tame of the transferor / Seller	LT International Investment Holdings Limited		Yes		
	(b)	Date of acquisition		uary, 2019	,	Yes	
	(c)	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	1,05,000 shares		Yes		
	(d)	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	1,05,000 shares		Yes		
	(e)	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	NIL		Yes		
(8)	Shareholding details		Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction		
			No. of	% w.r.t	No. of		
			shares held	total share capital of TC	shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of	
	(a)	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)	NIL	NIL	1,05,000	TC 15%	
	(b)	Each Seller / Transferor	1,05,000 Shares	15%	shares NIL	NIL	

Note:

• (*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.

The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one
acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf
of all the acquirers.

For and on behalf of LT Commercial Real Estate Limited as the Acquirer

Name: Yang Longfei

Designation: Director

Date: 21 January, 2019

Place: Hong Kong